
557418-2023 Page 1/5

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 557418-2023 - Gara
Norvegia-Stavanger: Apparecchiature mediche, prodotti farmaceutici e per la cura personale
OJ S 178/2023 15/09/2023
Bando di gara
Forniture

Base giuridica:
Direttiva 2014/24/UE

Sezione I: Amministrazione aggiudicatrice

Denominazione e indirizzi
Denominazione ufficiale: Helse Stavanger HF
Numero di identificazione nazionale: 983974678
Indirizzo postale: Postboks 8100
Città: Stavanger
Codice NUTS: NO Norge
Codice postale: 4068
Paese: Norvegia
Persona di contatto: Espen Oseberg Hansen
E-mail: espen.hanse.oseberg@sus.no

:Indirizzi Internet
Indirizzo principale: https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx

Comunicazione
I documenti di gara sono disponibili per un accesso gratuito, illimitato e diretto presso: 
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
Ulteriori informazioni sono disponibili presso l'indirizzo sopraindicato
Le offerte o le domande di partecipazione vanno inviate in versione elettronica: 
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx

Tipo di amministrazione aggiudicatrice
Agenzia/ufficio nazionale o federale

Principali settori di attività
Salute

Sezione II: Oggetto

Entità dell'appalto 

Denominazione
New Stavanger University Hospital - IO-9140 Equipment for a flexible endoscope

Codice CPV principale
33000000 Apparecchiature mediche, prodotti farmaceutici e per la cura personale

Tipo di appalto
Forniture

Breve descrizione

https://ted.europa.eu/it/notice/-/detail/557418-2023
mailto:espen.hanse.oseberg@sus.no?subject=TED
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx


557418-2023 Page 2/5

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

New Stavanger University Hospital (New SUS) hereby invites tenderers to participate in an 
open tender contest, cf. the PPR § 13-1 (1) for IO-9140 equipment for flexible endoscopes for 
the first construction stage of the new university hospital at Ullandhaug in Stavanger.
The entire tender documentation can be downloaded from the following web hotel:
http://helsestavanger.itbase.no/SUS2023Anbudsmapper/ 
Username and password will be sent as "Additional Information' upon registration in the 
Mercell system.

Valore totale stimato
Valore, IVA esclusa: 5 000 000,00 NOK

Informazioni relative ai lotti
Questo appalto è suddiviso in lotti: no

Descrizione

Codici CPV supplementari
33100000 Apparecchiature mediche, , 33190000 Dispositivi e prodotti medici vari 33191000 

, Apparecchi per la sterilizzazione, la disinfezione e l'igiene 33191100 Sterilizzatori

Luogo di esecuzione
Codice NUTS: NO0A1 Rogaland
Luogo principale di esecuzione: New Stavanger University Hospital, Ullandhaug.

Descrizione dell'appalto
The contract concerns the procurement of a washing machine and drying cupboard for 
endoscopes for the New Stavanger University Hospital, as well as framework agreement for 
instrument-dependent consumables such as washing detergents and any other necessary 
chemicals. The framework agreement will be set up with the winning tenderer as agreed.
See C.2.1 Technical Description and C.2.2 Requirements Specification for further details.
The estimated value of the procurement is NOK 5 million excluding VAT.

Criteri di aggiudicazione
Il prezzo non è il solo criterio di aggiudicazione e tutti i criteri sono indicati solo nei documenti 
di gara

Valore stimato
Valore, IVA esclusa: 5 000 000,00 NOK

Durata del contratto d'appalto, dell'accordo quadro o del sistema dinamico di 
acquisizione
Inizio: 15/11/2023 Fine: 01/05/2025
Il contratto d'appalto è oggetto di rinnovo: no

Informazioni sulle varianti
Sono autorizzate varianti: no

Informazioni relative alle opzioni
Opzioni: sì
Descrizione delle opzioni: 
See the tender documentation.

http://helsestavanger.itbase.no/SUS2023Anbudsmapper/


557418-2023 Page 3/5

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

Informazioni relative ai fondi dell'Unione europea
L'appalto è connesso ad un progetto e/o programma finanziato da fondi dell'Unione europea: 
no

Informazioni complementari

Sezione III: Informazioni di carattere giuridico, economico, finanziario e tecnico

Condizioni di partecipazione

Abilitazione all’esercizio dell’attività professionale, inclusi i requisiti relativi 
all'iscrizione nell'albo professionale o nel registro commerciale
Elenco e breve descrizione delle condizioni: 
Requirement: Tenderers must be registered in a company register or a trade register in the 
country where the tenderer is established. Documentation requirement: Norwegian 
companies: Company Registration Certificate. Foreign companies: Proof that the company is 
registered in a trade or business register as prescribed by the law of the country where the 
tenderer is established.

Capacità economica e finanziaria
Elenco e breve descrizione dei criteri di selezione: 
Requirement: Tenderers must not have significant deviations in its reporting obligations to the 
tax authorities.
Requirement: Tenderers must have sufficient economic and financial capacity to fulfil the 
contract. Tenderers must as a minimum be credit worthy.
Livelli minimi di capacità eventualmente richiesti: 
Documentation requirement: Norwegian companies: The contracting authority will obtain 
expanded tax information from the Norwegian Tax Administration as documentation, on the 
basis of authority provided by the tenderer (see the annex 1.6). Tenderers must submit any 
approved repayment plan. Foreign tenderers: A certificate issued by the competent authority in 
the tenderer's home state certifying that the tenderer has fulfilled the obligations regarding fees 
in accordance with the laws of the state in which the tenderer is established. The 
documentation shall be submitted in Norwegian/Scandinavian/English. A translation must be 
attached to the original certificate.
Documentation requirement: The contracting authority will obtain a credit rating for Nordic 
applicants. The contracting authority subscribes to services from Bisnode (D&B). Tenderers 
must achieve a rating of A (creditworthy). Tenderers are expected to have familiarised himself 
with registered information about the company and by submission of the tender accept that the 
information will be obtained and form the basis of the assessment of the tenderer's financial 
situation. If there is doubt as to whether a tenderer meets the requirement, the contracting 
authority can demand further documentation of the economic capacity.Tenderers can be 
assessed separately in the case of mergers/take-overs/new establishments. Foreign 
tenderers: Applicants outside Scandinavia must themselves submit a credit rating that 
documents the requirement for credit worthiness equivalent to A - credit worthy.

Capacità professionale e tecnica
Elenco e breve descrizione dei criteri di selezione: 
Requirement. Tenderers must have sufficient experience to execute the assignment.
Tenderers must have the necessary capacity and competence to meet the needs associated 
with implementation of the assignment.
Livelli minimi di capacità eventualmente richiesti: 



557418-2023 Page 4/5

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.3.

III.2.

The requirement will be deemed as fulfilled if a tenderer can refer to three reference projects, 
preferably from the last 5 years, with the following characteristics: The tenderer has completed 
and had responsibility for equivalent deliveries. This requirement must be completely fulfilled 
by the company that will have the coordination role in the project for tenderers that submit a 
joint tender, or that rely on other companies' resources to fulfil the qualification requirements. 
Documentation requirement: The contracting authority has prepared a form that tenderer must 
use to respond both to this qualification requirement and the selection criteria in point 4.4. 
(See Annex 1.1.) The form states what information tenderers must provide.
Documentation requirement: Tenderers must attach an overview of the staffing for this 
assignment, for example: - A description of the organisation for the assignment (organisation 
chart or similar), including planned staffing and/or key roles.

Condizioni relative al contratto d'appalto

Informazioni relative al personale responsabile dell'esecuzione del contratto d'appalto
Obbligo di indicare i nomi e le qualifiche professionali del personale incaricato dell'esecuzione 
del contratto d'appalto

Sezione IV: Procedura

Descrizione

Tipo di procedura
Procedura aperta

Informazioni su un accordo quadro o un sistema dinamico di acquisizione

Informazioni relative all'accordo sugli appalti pubblici (AAP)
L'appalto è disciplinato dall'accordo sugli appalti pubblici: no

Informazioni di carattere amministrativo

Termine per il ricevimento delle offerte o delle domande di partecipazione
Data: 13/10/2023 12:00Ora locale: 

Data stimata di spedizione ai candidati prescelti degli inviti a presentare offerte o a 
partecipare

Lingue utilizzabili per la presentazione delle offerte o delle domande di partecipazione
Norvegese

Periodo minimo durante il quale l'offerente è vincolato alla propria offerta
Durata in mesi: 4 (dal termine ultimo per il ricevimento delle offerte)

Modalità di apertura delle offerte
Data: 20/10/2023 12:00Ora locale: 

Sezione VI: Altre informazioni

Informazioni relative alla rinnovabilità
Si tratta di un appalto rinnovabile: no

Informazioni complementari

Procedure di ricorso



557418-2023 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.1. Organismo responsabile delle procedure di ricorso
Denominazione ufficiale: Sør-Rogaland Tingrett
Città: Stavanger
Paese: Norvegia

Data di spedizione del presente avviso
12/09/2023


